

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

NO. 1

Project: City of Vicksburg Parking Lot Paving Project Date: 8 February 2017
Owner: City of Vicksburg
Contractor: Central Asphalt, Inc.

The contract, dated 25 January 2017, between the above listed parties, is hereby amended as set forth below. Description of and reason for amendment:

- Due to a value engineering proposal from the Contractor, a substitute shall be allowed for the specified lighting fixtures, poles, junction boxes and incidentals in the lighting alternate of the bid resulting in a cost savings to the owner.
- The addition of asphalt pavement on the driveway to the North parking lot of the Bazinsky fields is hereby added to reduce maintenance from stormwater runoff. Also, base repairs and an asphalt overlay of the existing service road which runs between the softball and baseball fields at Bazinsky is hereby added to the contract.

*** A detailed tabulation of changes is shown on the attachment to this amendment.

Contract Amount is Amended as Follows:

Contract Time is Amended as Follows:

Present Contract Amount	<u>\$714,573.54</u>	Present Completion Date	<u>70 Working Days</u>
Net Change in Contract	<u>-\$5,943.02</u>	Net Change-No. of Days	<u>0</u>
Amended Contract Amount	<u>\$708,630.52</u>	Amended Completion Date	<u>70 Working Days</u>

Recommended by 
Engineer

Approved by 
Contractor

Approved by _____
Owner

**CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1
CITY OF VICKSBURG PARKING LOT PAVING PROJECT
VICKSBURG, MS**

PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRESENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT	NET CHANGE IN QUANTITY	AMENDED CONTRACT QUANTITY	AMENDED CONTRACT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	INCREASE OR DECREASE
BASE BID							
S-200-A	Mobilization	1.00	LS	0.00	1.00	\$21,310.00	\$0.00
901-S-202-CL	Removal of Sediment and Debris From Inlets and Drainage Pipes	1.00	LS	0.00	1.00	\$7,245.00	\$0.00
S-304-D	Granular Material (Crushed Limestone) (Size 610)	2,842.00	TON	0.00	2,842.00	\$43.73	\$0.00
S-310-D	Mixing, Shaping and Compaction	14,050.00	SY	0.00	14,050.00	\$2.84	\$0.00
901-S-403-D	Hot Bituminous Pavement Surface Course (SC-1) (Type 8) (6"Base Repairs)	134.00	TON	20.00	154.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
901-S-403-D	Hot Bituminous Pavement Surface Course (SC-1) (Type 8) (Overlay)	771.00	TON	0.00	771.00	\$93.00	\$0.00
S-406-A	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement (All Depths)	550.00	SY	0.00	550.00	\$31.50	\$0.00
S-621-E-1	4" Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Continuous Yellow) (90 mils)	1,190.00	LF	0.00	1,190.00	\$1.21	\$0.00
S-621-G-1	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe (4" Equivalent) (White) (120 Mils)	4,117.00	LF	0.00	4,117.00	\$2.11	\$0.00
S-621-H-2	Thermoplastic Legend (White)(120 Mils)	187.95	SF	0.00	187.95	\$18.11	\$0.00
S-621-HC-1	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe (4" Equivalent)(Blue) (120 Mils)	504.00	LF	0.00	504.00	\$4.83	\$0.00
S-621-HC-2	Thermoplastic Legend (Blue) (120 Mils)	27.96	SF	0.00	27.96	\$181.13	\$0.00
S-630-C	Traffic Signs	12.00	EA	0.00	12.00	\$262.03	\$0.00
S-699-PB	6' Pre-cast Concrete Parking Block	310.00	EA	0.00	310.00	\$101.13	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID						\$367,319.58	\$3,900.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE # 1 - NORTH PARKING EXPANSION							
S-203-H	Excess Excavation (PM)	234.00	CY	0.00	234.00	\$15.12	\$0.00
907-237-A	Wattles, 12"	50.00	LF	0.00	50.00	\$13.28	\$0.00
S-304-D	Granular Material (Crushed Limestone)(Size 610)	208.00	TON	0.00	208.00	\$62.36	\$0.00
S-310-D	Mixing, Shaping and Compaction	700.00	SY	0.00	700.00	\$4.73	\$0.00
901-S-403-D	Hot Bituminous Pavement Surface Course (SC-1) (Type 8) (Overlay)	217.00	TON	215.00	432.00	\$96.00	\$20,640.00
S-609-D	Combination Concrete Curb And Gutter (Type 1)	252.00	LF	0.00	252.00	\$25.36	\$0.00
S-621-G-1	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe (4" Equivalent) (White) (120 Mils)	538.00	LF	0.00	538.00	\$2.42	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE # 1						\$69,648.64	\$20,640.00

**CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1
CITY OF VICKSBURG PARKING LOT PAVING PROJECT
VICKSBURG, MS**

PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRESENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT	NET CHANGE IN QUANTITY	AMENDED CONTRACT QUANTITY	AMENDED CONTRACT AMOUNT		INCREASE OR DECREASE
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE # 2 - SOUTH PARKING EXPANSION								
S-202-C	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	100.00	LF	0.00	100.00	\$6.04	\$604.00	\$0.00
S-203-H	Excess Excavation (PM)	670.00	CY	0.00	670.00	\$10.26	\$6,874.20	\$0.00
907-237-A	Wattles, 12"	100.00	LF	0.00	100.00	\$9.66	\$966.00	\$0.00
S-304-D	Granular Material (Crushed Limestone)(Size 610)	593.00	TON	0.00	593.00	\$52.20	\$30,954.60	\$0.00
S-310-D	Mixing, Shaping and Compaction	1,971.00	SY	0.00	1,971.00	\$3.94	\$7,765.74	\$0.00
901-S-403-D	Hot Bituminous Pavement Surface Course (SC-1) (Type 8) (Overlay)	650.00	TON	0.00	650.00	\$96.00	\$62,400.00	\$0.00
S-621-G-1	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe (4" Equivalent) (White) (120 Mils)	1,052.00	LF	0.00	1,052.00	\$2.42	\$2,545.84	\$0.00
S-621-H-2	Thermoplastic Legend (White) (120 Mils)	24.60	SF	0.00	24.60	\$18.11	\$445.51	\$0.00
S-621-HC-1	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe (4" Equivalent)(Blue) (120 Mils)	140.00	LF	0.00	140.00	\$4.83	\$676.20	\$0.00
S-621-HC-2	Thermoplastic Legend (Blue) (120 Mils)	9.32	SF	0.00	9.32	\$181.13	\$1,688.13	\$0.00
S-900-WT	Walking Trail Connection	1.00	LS	0.00	1.00	\$14,490.00	\$14,490.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE # 2						\$129,410.22		\$0.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE # 3 - LIGHTING OF BAZINSKY PARKING LOTS								
1	Underground Branch Circuit, AWG #1, 4 Conductor	80.00	LF	0.00	80.00	\$93.41	\$7,472.80	\$0.00
2	Underground Branch Circuit, AWG #8, 4 Conductor	1,738.00	LF	(1,738.00)	0.00	\$19.92	\$0.00	(\$34,620.96)
2A	Underground Branch Circuit, AWG #8, 4 Conductor (Amended for Conduit Size)	0.00	LF	1,738.00	1,738.00	\$19.37	\$33,665.06	\$33,665.06
3	Underground Branch Circuit, Jacketed or Bored, AWG #8, 4 Conductor	100.00	LF	0.00	100.00	\$40.67	\$4,067.00	\$0.00
4	Underground Junction Box	6.00	EA	0.00	6.00	\$881.48	\$5,288.88	\$0.00
5	Secondary Power Controller	2.00	EA	0.00	2.00	\$5,880.53	\$11,761.06	\$0.00
6	Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, Type 40-1-8-213 (LED) (Type A)	16.00	EA	(16.00)	0.00	\$3,421.45	\$0.00	(\$54,743.20)
6A	Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, Type PFPVRV-1-A40-T4-25 (LED) (Amended for fixture and Poles)	0.00	EA	16.00	16.00	\$3,127.70	\$50,043.20	\$50,043.20
7	Pole Foundation, 30" Diameter	45.000	CY	(23.00)	22.00	\$779.44	\$17,147.68	(\$17,927.12)
8	Underground Junction Box With Concrete Pad	16.00	EA	(16.00)	0.00	\$1,231.65	\$0.00	(\$19,706.40)
8A	Electrical Junctions, Circuit Connections and Pole Base incidental work to eliminate Junction Boxes	0.00	LS	1.00	1.00	\$12,806.40	\$12,806.40	\$12,806.40
SUBTOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE # 3						\$142,252.08		(\$30,483.02)
TOTAL (BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATES)						\$708,630.52		(\$5,943.02)